# 502027835 08/16/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mahalaxmi Gita Bangera	07/10/2012
Michael H. Baym	08/02/2012
Philip A. Eckhoff	07/17/2012
Roderick A. Hyde	07/02/2012
Muriel Y. Ishikawa	08/10/2012
Elizabeth A. Sweeney	07/24/2012
Lowell L. Wood Jr.	07/14/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Elwha LLC
Street Address:	11235 S.E. 6th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13463997

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 4256790566

 Phone:
 425-677-2896

 Email:
 Imoss@intvenIs.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: THE INVENTION SCIENCE FUND CLARENCE T. T

Address Line 1: 11235 SE 6TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

502027835

Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028800 FRAME: 0162

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0509-002-001B-000000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie K. Kitzan Haindfield
Total Attachments: 21 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page10.tif source=Assignment#page11.tif source=Assignment#page12.tif source=Assignment#page13.tif source=Assignment#page14.tif source=Assignment#page15.tif source=Assignment#page15.tif source=Assignment#page16.tif source=Assignment#page17.tif source=Assignment#page19.tif source=Assignment#page19.tif source=Assignment#page20.tif source=Assignment#page21.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028800 FRAME: 0163

WHEREAS, we, Mahalaxmi Gita Bangera, Michael H. Baym, Philip A. Eckhoff, Roderick A. Hyde, Muriel Y. Ishikawa, Elizabeth A. Sweeney and Lowell L. Wood, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 1810 Bremerton Avenue NE., Renton, WA 98059; 12 Remington St., Apt. 206, Cambridge, MA 02138; 410 102<sup>nd</sup> Ave SE, Apt. 6, Bellevue, WA 98004; 9915 – 161<sup>st</sup> Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921; 702 N. 143<sup>rd</sup> Street, Seattle, WA 98133; and 989 112<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR AUTOMATED DATA COLLECTION," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on May 4, 2012 and assigned Application No. 13/463,997; and

WHEREAS, Elwha LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty

4/16/12	Marin Jan
Date	Mahalaxmi Gita Bangera
Date	Michael H. Baym
Date	Philip A. Eckhoff
Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Elizabeth A. Sweeney

Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.	
	,	

 $https://isf.intven.com/Shared\ Documents/A\_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0509-002-001B-000000/assgt-joint-post\_Elwha.doc$ 

WHEREAS, we, Mahalaxmi Gita Bangera, Michael H. Baym, Philip A. Eckhoff, Roderick A. Hyde, Muriel Y. Ishikawa, Elizabeth A. Sweeney and Lowell L. Wood, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 1810 Bremerton Avenue NE., Renton, WA 98059; 12 Remington St., Apt. 206, Cambridge, MA 02138; 410 102<sup>nd</sup> Ave SE, Apt. 6, Bellevue, WA 98004; 9915 – 161<sup>st</sup> Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921; 702 N. 143<sup>rd</sup> Street, Seattle, WA 98133; and 989 112<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR AUTOMATED DATA COLLECTION," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on May 4, 2012 and assigned Application No. 13/463,997; and

WHEREAS, Elwha LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty

Date	Mahalaxmi Gita Bangera
August 2nd, 2012	Mul Je
Date	Michael H. Baym
Date	Philip A. Eckhoff
Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Elizabeth A. Sweeney

Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
https://isf.intven.com/Shared Documents/A_Fund2/002-Bio-Hea	ulth/0509-002-001B-000000/assgt-joint-post_Elwha.doc

WHEREAS, we, Mahalaxmi Gita Bangera, Michael H. Baym, Philip A. Eckhoff, Roderick A. Hyde, Muriel Y. Ishikawa, Elizabeth A. Sweeney and Lowell L. Wood, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 1810 Bremerton Avenue NE., Renton, WA 98059; 12 Remington St., Apt. 206, Cambridge, MA 02138; 410 102<sup>nd</sup> Ave SE, Apt. 6, Bellevue, WA 98004; 9915 – 161<sup>st</sup> Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921; 702 N. 143<sup>rd</sup> Street, Seattle, WA 98133; and 989 112<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR AUTOMATED DATA COLLECTION," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on May 4, 2012 and assigned Application No. 13/463,997; and

WHEREAS, Elwha LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty

Date	Mahalaxmi Gita Bangera
Date	Michael H. Baym
<u> </u>	Philip A. Eckhoff
Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Elizabeth A. Sweeney

Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.

 $https://isf. intven.com/Shared\ Documents/A\_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0509-002-001B-000000/assgt-joint-post\_Elwha.doc$ 

WHEREAS, we, Mahalaxmi Gita Bangera, Michael H. Baym, Philip A. Eckhoff, Roderick A. Hyde, Muriel Y. Ishikawa, Elizabeth A. Sweeney and Lowell L. Wood, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 1810 Bremerton Avenue NE., Renton, WA 98059; 12 Remington St., Apt. 206, Cambridge, MA 02138; 410 102<sup>nd</sup> Ave SE, Apt. 6, Bellevue, WA 98004; 9915 – 161<sup>st</sup> Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921; 702 N. 143<sup>rd</sup> Street, Seattle, WA 98133; and 989 112<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR AUTOMATED DATA COLLECTION," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on May 4, 2012 and assigned Application No. 13/463,997; and

WHEREAS, Elwha LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty

Date	Mahalaxmi Gita Bangera
Date	Michael H. Baym
Date	Philip A. Eckhoff
7/2/2012 Date	Roderuck a again Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Elizabeth A. Sweeney

Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.

 $https://isf.intven.com/Shared\ Documents/A\_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0509-002-001B-000000/assgt-joint-post\_Elwha.docale. The state of the property of the propert$ 

WHEREAS, we, Mahalaxmi Gita Bangera, Michael H. Baym, Philip A. Eckhoff, Roderick A. Hyde, Muriel Y. Ishikawa, Elizabeth A. Sweeney and Lowell L. Wood, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 1810 Bremerton Avenue NE., Renton, WA 98059; 12 Remington St., Apt. 206, Cambridge, MA 02138; 410 102<sup>nd</sup> Ave SE, Apt. 6, Bellevue, WA 98004; 9915 – 161<sup>st</sup> Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921; 702 N. 143<sup>rd</sup> Street, Seattle, WA 98133; and 989 112<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR AUTOMATED DATA COLLECTION," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on May 4, 2012 and assigned Application No. 13/463,997; and

WHEREAS, Elwha LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty

Date	Mahalaxmi Gita Bangera
Date	Michael H. Baym
Date	Philip A. Eckhoff
Date	Roderick A. Hyde
August 10,2012 Date	- Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Flizabeth A. Sweeney

Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.	

https://isf.intven.com/Shared Documents/A\_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0509-002-001B-000000/assgt-joint-post\_Elwha.doc

WHEREAS, we, Mahalaxmi Gita Bangera, Michael H. Baym, Philip A. Eckhoff, Roderick A. Hyde, Muriel Y. Ishikawa, Elizabeth A. Sweeney and Lowell L. Wood, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 1810 Bremerton Avenue NE., Renton, WA 98059; 12 Remington St., Apt. 206, Cambridge, MA 02138; 410 102<sup>nd</sup> Ave SE, Apt. 6, Bellevue, WA 98004; 9915 – 161<sup>st</sup> Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921; 702 N. 143<sup>rd</sup> Street, Seattle, WA 98133; and 989 112<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR AUTOMATED DATA COLLECTION," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on May 4, 2012 and assigned Application No. 13/463,997; and

WHEREAS, Elwha LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty

Date	Mahalaxmi Gita Bangera
Date	Michael H. Baym
Date	Philip A. Eckhoff
Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
7-24-12	Elibert Eng
Date	Elizabeth A. Sweeney

	<del></del>		_
Date	•	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.	

 $https://isf.intven.com/Shared\ Documents/A\_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0509-002-001B-000000/assgt-joint-post\_Elwha.docides and the complex of the$ 

WHEREAS, we, Mahalaxmi Gita Bangera, Michael H. Baym, Philip A. Eckhoff, Roderick A. Hyde, Muriel Y. Ishikawa, Elizabeth A. Sweeney and Lowell L. Wood, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 1810 Bremerton Avenue NE., Renton, WA 98059; 12 Remington St., Apt. 206, Cambridge, MA 02138; 410 102<sup>nd</sup> Ave SE, Apt. 6, Bellevue, WA 98004; 9915 – 161<sup>st</sup> Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921; 702 N. 143<sup>rd</sup> Street, Seattle, WA 98133; and 989 112<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR AUTOMATED DATA COLLECTION," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on May 4, 2012 and assigned Application No. 13/463,997; and

WHEREAS, Elwha LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty

Date	Mahalaxmi Gita Bangera	
Date	Michael H. Baym	
Date	Philip A. Eckhoff	
Date	Roderick A. Hyde	
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa	
Date	Elizabeth A. Sweeney	

14 July 2012

Date

Lovel L. Work of

Lowell L. Wood, Jr.

https://isf.intven.com/Shared Documents/A\_Fund2/002-Bio-Health/0509-002-001B-000000/assgt-joint-post\_Elwha.doc

Page 3 of 3